## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM357914

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NII Holdings, Inc.		10/05/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nextel Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	6200 Sprint Parkway	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66251	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4573231	PRIP
Serial Number:	85861050	PRIP

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037079112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037079110

Email: posz\_mailbox@poszlaw.com

Posz Law Group, PLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 12040 South Lakes Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5106_012, 5106_013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian C. Altmiller
SIGNATURE:	/Brian C. Altmiller/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Assignment NII to Nextel#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment NII to Nextel#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0030

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, NII Holdings, Inc., ("Assignor") a Delaware corporation, with a principal business address at 1875 Explorer Street, Reston, Virginia 20190, has adopted and has used in its business the trademarks, service marks, and tradenames listed on Exhibit A ("Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Nextel Communications, Inc., ("Assignee") a Delaware corporation, with a principal business address at 6200 Sprint Parkway, Overland Park, Kansas 66251, is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, grants, conveys, assigns and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, without any reservation of rights, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations and applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all actions and cases of action and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to the foregoing, in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

NII Holdings, Inc.

By: <u>Shana C Anith</u>
Shana Smith

General Counsel

10/5/2015

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0031

# Exhibit A

**RECORDED: 10/08/2015** 

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Application No.	Filing Date	Attorney Ref. No.	Mark
4573231	7/22/14	85861040	2/26/2013	5106_012	PRIP
		85861050	2/26/2013	5106_013	PRIP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0032